

CAROLYN F. BLAKELY HONORS PROGRAM CONTRACT FOR SCHOLARS

Introduction and Overview

The Carolyn F. Blakely Honors Program (Honors Program) here at the University of Arkansas Bluff offers a planned set of arrangements to serve the needs of talented, gifted, and commit who are receptive to serious academic challenges. Our goal is to produce a program that attract highachieving scholars with an interest in becoming well edwell-tedurable people willing to make willing to make their respective communities and nation a better place to alime, Twork, and achieve this goal, we have compiled a collection of experiences that are designed to enrich the experience of our scholars. It is our hope that the scholars in the Honors Program will empoportunities that we prove them with vigor, curiosity, and courage. Honors scholars should be take a look at the world that surrounds them and challenge themselves to learn more about Honors Scholars should also be willing to develop their analytical and critical thinking skills; the skills that will carry them far in life. We embrace the philosophy that these students will that is our responsibility to them to the total the program is to prepare and prototethose students curricula and experiences that will challenge them intelled and ultimately produce

- Excessive absences (4) will result in dismissal from the Honors Program
- Honors scholars will receive a warning prior to dismissal from the Program.htdlan Honors is dismissed from the program for excessive absences, they may be reinstated on probasis.

Membership Dues:

Freshmen	\$35 one time or \$10 per year
Sophomores	\$20 for onlieme
Juniors	\$15 for orteme
Seniors	\$10 for orteme

All dues must be paid by September 29, 2023

Campus and Community Involvement Students must also participate in at least three campus community service events per semester.

Internship. All Honors scholars are expected to secure an internship edeogy yelam (pair).

Academic Honesty.